Date :
To: PIDSA
: ZNR SURGE ABSORBER
: ERZV20R□□□（□□□＝201 to 511)
Deveice Solutions Business Division  Prepared by : Engineering Section
Automotive & Industrial Systems Company Contact Person :
Panasonic Corporation Signature
Name(Print） : Masayoshi Kanazawa

This specification applies to the ZNR Surge Absorbers (Bulk Type).
1.2 Part Numbers
     Explanation of Part Numbers
  1  2  3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10  11  12
  E  R  Z V  2 0 R
Series
V20 V20 series
Lead Configuration
R W:7.5mm
Nominal Varistor Voltage
Product Code
The first two digits are significant
figures and the third one denotes
the number of zeros following.
Design no.
                                                           7  -  20
Note/Revision
CLASSIFICATION PRODUCT REFERENCE DATA SHEET
SUBJECT
Panasonic Corporation
ZNR SURGE ABSORBER V-SERIES (Bulk Type)
ERZV20R271
1.3 Construction
① ZNR Element ZnO Ceramics etc.
ＺＮＲ素子 酸化亜鉛　他
② Electrode Silver
電極 銀
③ Internal solder material
内部はんだ
④ Coating Epoxy Resin（UL94 V-O approved）
外装樹脂 エポキシ樹脂（UL94 V-0 認定品）
⑤ Lead Wires
リード線 series :V20 Tin(Sn100%) Plated Copper
シリーズ :V20 錫(Sn100%)メッキ銅線
Sn-Ag-Cu
Material
材　質
Item
部品名
① ＺＮＲ　Ｅｌｅｍｅｎｔ
　　ＺＮＲ素子
② Ｅｌｅｃｔｒｏｄｅ
　　電極
③ Ｓｏｌｄｅｒ
　　はんだ
④ Ｃｏａｔｉｎｇ
　　外装樹脂
⑤ Ｌｅａｄ　Ｗｉｒｅｓ
　　リード線
① ZNR Element
   ＺＮＲ素子
② Electrode
   電極
③ Internal solder
   material
   内部はんだ
④ Coating
　 外装樹脂
 　 ⑤ Lead Wires
　    　リード線
                                                           8  -  20
Note/Revision
CLASSIFICATION PRODUCT REFERENCE DATA SHEET
SUBJECT
Panasonic Corporation
ZNR SURGE ABSORBER V-SERIES (Bulk Type)
ERZV20R271
2. Appearance, Dimensions
2.1 Appearance
Without dirt and crack, marking should be clear.
2.2 Dimensions
Refer to Figure 1.1 to 1.2 and table 1.1 to 1.2.
Fig. 1.1